
name email address fax telephone mobile institution country of 
residence function function in the project

ADIRA
1 Seval Sözen sozens@itu.edu.tr 90 212 2853336 90 212 2853895 Istanbul Technical University Turkey vice dean, professor technical coordinator
2 George Papadakis gpap@aua.gr 30 210 5294023 30 210 5294209 Agricultural University of Athens Greece Assistant Professor Co-ordinator

3 Dimitris Manolakos dman@aua.gr 30 210 5294023 30 210 5294033 Agricultural University of Athens Greece Engineer partner

4 Abdelkader Mokhlisse mokhlisse@ucam.ac.ma 212 44 436769 212 44 438186 212 68 218879 Univeristé Cadi ayyad
Fondation Marrrakech 21

Morocco professor
vice president FM 21

partner

5 Christian Epp christian.epp@wip-munich.de 49 89 72012791 49 89 72012712 WIP renewable energies Germany Project Manager partner
EMPOWERS
6 Mona Barghout monainw@nic.net.jo 962 6 5332969 962 6 5332993 962 79 5151673 Inter-islamic Network on Water 

Resources development and 
Management

Jordan Regional Information Officer Regional Information Officer 

7 Marwa El-Ansary el-ansary@careinternational.org CARE International UK Liaison Officer 
8 Peter Laban laban@carewbg.org 970 2 2984766 CARE International Palestine Regional Co-ordinator
9 Hazem Fahmy hfahmy@egypt.care.org 202 5257074 202 5260096 202 106008211 EMPOWERS Egypt Country Co-ordinator Country Co-ordinator
10 Sameeh Al Nuimat sameeh.nuimat@yahoo.com Ministry of Agriculture Jordan Director Land and Water 

Division
Programme Director

EMWATER
11 Ismail Al Baz ismailalbaz@nets.com.jo 962 6 5686184 962 6 5694341 InWEnt Capacity Building 

International
Jordan Local Director Project Director

12 Andreas Bethmann andreas.bethmann@inwent.org 49 30 25482103 49 30 25482106 InWEnt Capacity Building 
International

Germany Financial Manager

13 Omar Zimmo ozammo@birzeit.edu 972 22982120 972 22982120 Birzeit University Palestine Local project manager Local project manager
14 Nadhir Al Ansari prof_alansari@yahoo.com 962 26297045 962 26297000 962 79 6603351 Al Bayt University of Earth and 

Environmental Sciences
Jordan Dean Local project manager

15 Andrea Notz andrea.notz@inwent.org 49 30 25482103 49 30 25482119 InWEnt Germany Project Assistant
IRWA
16 Esmat Al Karadsheh esmatk@yahoo.com 962 6 4726099 962 6 4727333 962 77 7713935 NCARTT Jordan Researcher, Irrigation Water 

Manager
National Co-ordinator

17 Manuel Ancillotti icujord@go.com.jo 962 6 5627606 962 6 5627606 962 79 9745484 Instituto per la Cooperazione 
Universitaria (ICU)

Italy Senior Project Manager Senior Project Manager

18 Emilio Maiandi emilio.maiandi@avsi.org 961 1 966099 36 1 1966099 961 3 257940 (AVSI) Italy Project Manager Project Manager
19 Kamal Karaa am-rural@litani.gov.lb 961 1 825440 961 1 825433 961 3 738644 Litani River Authority Lebanon Head of the Rural Department Partner

20 Nayef Seder nseder@hotmail.com 9626 5604169 9626 5604144 079 5626611 Jordan Valley Authority Jordan Director of Water Resources Partner
21 Francesco Amigoni francesco.amigoni@avsi.org 961 1 966099 961 1 966099 961 3 378717 (AVSI) Italy Architect Civil Works expert
ISIIMM
22 Michel Soulié soulie@agropolis.fr 33 467 047599 33 467047552 33 614823348 Agropolis France Water officer project head
23 Mohammed Nawar  crdrs4@yahoo.commnawar@excite.com 202 25681610 202 25681610 202 101401295 Centre for Rural Development 

Researches, Faculty of Agriculture, 
Cairo University

Egypt Professor, Director of CRDRS coordinator for Egypt

24 Said Gedeon  saidgedeon@yahoo.comsaid@cciaz.org.l 961 8 800050 961 8 802602 961 3622252 Chamber of Commerce, Industry 
and Agriculture of Zahle and 
Bekaa

Lebanon Agricultural Engineer, Head of 
the Agricultural Department

coordinator for Lebanon

25 Husein El Afty elatfy.mwri.gov.eg 202 5449410 202 5449430 202 106856855 Ministry of Water Resources and 
Irrigation

Egypt Sector Head Minister's 
Technical Office

Partner

MEDAWARE
26 Maria Loizidou mloiz@chemeng.ntua.gr 30 210 7723285 30 210 7723106 30 69 44760014 National Technical University of 

Athens
Greece Professor Coordinator

27 Konstantinos Moustakas konmoust@central.ntua.gr 30 210 7723285 30 210 7723108 30 69 72108947 National Technical University of 
Athens

Geece Chemist PhD Candidate Administrative/Fianancial issues

28 Maria Zakariou-Dodou  mzachariou@wdd.moa.gov.cyzacharioum35 722 803195 35 722 803393 Ministry of Agriculture, Natural 
Resources and Environment, Water 
Development Department

Cyprus Deputy Water Director Technical Committee



29 Munir Rusan mrusan@just.edu.jo 962 2 7201000 962 2 7095069 962 79 5573970 University of Just Jordan Professor, Dean Partner
30 Khalid Hameed hameed@just.edu.jo 962 2 7201000 962 2 7095069 962 79 5820810 University of Just Jordan Professor partner
MEDROPLAN
31 Dunixi Gabiña gabina@iamz.ciheam.org 34 976 716001 34 976 716000 34 669366295 Mediterranean Agronomic Institute 

of Zaragoza (CIHEAM)
Spain Deputy Director Project Manager

32 Ana Iglesias ana.iglesias@upm.es 34 913365797 34 913365798 34 609613428 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid Spain Head Agricultural Economics 
and Social Sciences

Scientific Project Co-ordinator

33 Hafedh Jamil Mellouli mellouli.hafedhjamil@iresa.agrinet.tn 216 71 752897 216 71 230034 21 698376422 Institut National de la Recherche 
Agronomique (INRAT) de Tunisie

Tunisia Research Director Researcher

MEDWA
34 Markus Lechner markus.lechner@ecosan.at 43 664 2274019

43 285627362
43 664 2248821
43 285627339

Hilfswerk Austria Austria Technical Leader Project Manager

35 Hanan Salah salah@hwa.or.at 43 1405750060 962 795406365 43 676878760240 Hilfswerk Austria Jordan / Austria Project Co-ordinator Project Co-ordinator
36 Mohammad Omar mohdomar@johud.org.jo 962 6 5560741

ext. 378
962 79 6747466 The Jordanian Hashemite Fund for 

Human Development
Jordan Project manager Co-ordinator

37 Abdellatif Mohammed abdellatif@pal-arc.org 972 22963850 972 22963840 972 522862496 Palestinian Agricultural Relief 
Committees

Palestine Director of Programs and 
Projects Department

Co-ordinator

38 Manuel Cimadevilla fpsc@netvision.net.il 972 546884879 FPSC Israel Delegate Co-ordinator
ZERO-M
39 Martin Regelsberger m.regelsberger@aee.at 43 3112 588651 43 3112 588650 AEE Institute for Sustainable 

Technologies (AEE INTEC)
Austria Head Water Group Project Manager

40 Bouchaib El Hamouri b.elhamouri@iaw.ac.ma 212 37777564 212 37777564 212 61223485 IAV Hassan II Morocco Professor, Dept. Rural 
Engineering

Local Coordinator

41 Benoumrhar Abdemajid abenoumrhar@yahoo.gr 212 37771115 212 37763164 212 70974230 Ministry of Interior Morocco Head Sanitation Division, Water 
and Sanitation Directorate

Stakeholder, assisting in pilot 
plant realisation, user of project 
results

42 Erwin Nolde erwin.nolde@t-online.de 49 30 31425914 49 30 31427570 Fbr Germany Expert Ecosanitation / 
Rainwaterharvesting

Partner

EMWIS
43 Eric Mino e.mino@semide.org 33 4 92942295 33 4 92942291 EMWIS T.U France Coordinator Coordinator
44 Jauad El Kharraz jauad.el-kharraz@semide.org 33 4 92942295 33 4 92942293 Technical Unit EMWIS France website content manager Information Mnager
45 Suzan Taha suzan_taha@mwi.gov.jo 962 6 5685389 962 79 5554563 Ministry of Water and Irrigation Jordan National Water Master Plan 

Director
EMWIS, National Focus Point 
Manager

EU
46 Sylvie Detoc sylvie.detoc@cec.eu.int 32 2 2968825 32 2 2964241 EC, DG Environment Unit D2, 

Water & Marine
Belgium Observer

47 Carmen Falkenberg carmen.falkenberg-ambrosio@cec.eu.int 32 2 2994123 32 2 2964241 EC, DG Environment Unit E3, 
International Unit

Belgium Observer

48 Angelina Eichhorst angelina.eichhorst@cec.eu.int 962 6 5686746 962 6 5668191 EU Delegation Amman Jordan Head of Section of Ops 3-
Development and Regional 
Cooperation

Supervisor of Task manager

49 Andrew Warsap andrew.warsap@cec.eu.int 962 6 5686746 962 6 5668191 EU Delegation Amman Jordan Development Officer Task manager
EUWI
50 Vangelis Constantianos secretariat@gwpmed.org 30 210 3317127 30 210 3247490

ext. 267
30 6945 772016 MED EUWI Secretariat Greece Executive Secretary Secretariat Observer

EXTERNAL OBSERVERS
51 Asad Al Khader asad_fathi@yahoo.com 962 6 4726099 962 6 4725071 962 79 5920664 NCARTT Jordan Irrigation and fertigation 

researcher
Observer

52 Elias Ziad ziad_elias@mwi.gov.jo 9626 5689916 9626 5689400 Jordan Valley Authority Jordan  Studies Engineer Observer
RMSU STAFF
53 Hachmi Kenou info@ime-eau.org 33 4 91598778 33 4 9159877 33 610239859 IME France Executive Director Representative of the leading 

Consortium IME/OIEau/SYKE



54 Malika Roussel mroussel@ime-eau.org 33 4 91598778 33 4 91598770 33 609470221 IME France in charge of Project 
Management

Project Management Expert

55 Alain Vidal alain.vidal@cemagref.fr 33 4 67635795      33 4 67046337 33 686078925 Cemagref France PCM and Irrigation expert
56 Gert Soer gertsoer@web.de 49 69 25577385 962 79 9809337 IME Jordan Team leader Team leader
57 Annemarie Soer amsoer@web.de 49 69 25577385 IME Jordan Project assistant dissemination 

and public awareness
Project assistant dissemination 
and public awareness

58 Mutaz Al-Taher mutaz58@yahoo.com 962 79 9878611 962 79 9878611 IME Jordan Workshop moderator Workshop moderator
59 Raghad Hanna Al-Akroush mutaz58@yahoo.com IME Jordan Workshop moderation assistant Workshop moderation assistant


